



O.A.No.386 of 2022

in

C.S.No.124 of 2022

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J.

The learned counsel for the applicants has made the following endorsement:

*“The applicant may be permitted to not press the application.”*

2.In view of the endorsement made by the learned counsel for the applicants, this application is dismissed as not pressed.

20.09.2022

smv

(1/2)